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Market Comments: It is early in the season for most produce but several vendors had abundant cool season crops. Vendors at this market typically sell by
bunch or basket, not by weight. Most are willing to mix and match size, quantity and varietyof baskets when

Classification Variety Production Practice Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price
VEGETABLES

Beet Bunch 5.00
Squash Butternut basket 3.00
Cabbage Green single 5.00
Turnips bunch 5.00

Onions Green bunch 3.00 5.00
Rhubarb bunch 7.00
Swiss Chard Bunch 5.00
Broccoli Rabe Bunch 5.00

HERBS

Mint bunch 3.00

LEAFY VEGETABLES/GREENS

Greens, Traditional Kale Bunch 5.00
Mixed Lettuce Bunch 5.00
MEAT
Beef Brisket - Flat Approx. 1# 8.00
Beef Brisket - Point Approx. 1# 10.00
Beef Short Ribs Approx. 1# 14.00

Beef Ground pound 9.50



Classification

Beef

Beef

Lamb

Pork

Pork

Goat

Variety

Chuck/Shidr/Arm Roast

Oxtail

Ground

Ham Steak
Chops

Ground
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Lowest Price

11.00

9.00

16.00

9.00

13.00

15.00

Highest Price
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