

Farmers Market Price Report (Tahlequah) May



2025

Market Comments: It is early in the season for most produce but several vendors had abundant cool season crops. Vendors at this market typically sell by bunch or basket, not by weight. Most are willing to mix and match size, quantity and varietyof baskets when

Classification	Variety	Production Practice	Unit of Sale	Lowest Price	Highest Price
VEGETABLES		Į.			
Beet			Bunch	5.00	
Squash	Butternut		basket	3.00	
Cabbage	Green		single	5.00	
Turnips			bunch	5.00	
Onions	Green		bunch	3.00	5.00
Rhubarb			bunch	7.00	
Swiss Chard			Bunch	5.00	
Broccoli Rabe			Bunch	5.00	
HERBS					
Mint			bunch	3.00	
LEAFY VEGETABLES/GREENS					
Greens, Traditional	Kale		Bunch	5.00	
	Mixed Lettuce		Bunch	5.00	
MEAT					
Beef	Brisket - Flat		Approx. 1#	8.00	
Beef	Brisket - Point		Approx. 1#	10.00	
Beef	Short Ribs		Approx. 1#	14.00	
Beef	Ground		pound	9.50	

Classification	Variety	Production Practice	Unit of Sale	Lowest Price	Highest Price
Beef	Chuck/Shldr/Arm Roast		Approx. 1#	11.00	
Beef	Oxtail		Approx. 1#	9.00	
Lamb	Ground		Approx. 1#	16.00	
Pork	Ham Steak	-	Approx. 1#	9.00	
Pork	Chops		Approx. 1#	13.00	
Goat	Ground		Approx. 1#	15.00	

Source: USDA - OK Dept of Ag Market News Service

Office 405-232-5425/405-208-9572/405-886-8093

https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food

Current year's farmers market reports – ODAFF (ok.gov)